

Lake Carroll Association

Fee Schedule 2024

				2024 Dues: \$2585	 2024
Campground Fees	Yearly (April 1 - Mar 31)		Members Only	Campsite	\$ 865
	Daily		Member	Electric Sites	\$ 45
		Daily	Guest	Electric Sites	\$ 65
	Daily Daily Weekly Summer (April 1-Oct 31) Winter (Nov 1-Mar 31)		Member	Overflow	\$ 20
			Guest	Overflow	\$ 30
			Member	Electric Sites	\$ 175
			Members Only	RV/Camper Storage - No Utilities	\$ 235
			Members Only	RV/Camper Storage - No Utilities	\$ 165
Golf Course / Range Fees	G)		Range Fee - Small Bucket		\$ 5
			Range Fee - Large Bucket		\$ 10
			Seasonal Range Membership	Single	\$ 200
			Seasonal Range Membership	Double	\$ 300
		Ī	Seasonal Range Membership	Family - Up to 6 Family Members	\$ 400
		Daily	Cart Rental (per person)	9 holes	\$ 10
		Daily	Cart Rental (per person)	18 holes	\$ 20
	40	Yearly	Cart Lease	Single / 1 Seat	\$ 500
		Yearly	Cart Lease	Double / 2 Seat	\$ 675
	Sari	Yearly	Cart Lease	Additional Children ages 13-16	\$ 60
		Yearly	Inside Storage - Pvt Cart	Gas Cart	\$ 200
		Yearly	Inside Storage - Pvt Cart	Electric Cart	\$ 300
		Yearly	Private Cart	Private Cart Usage Fee w/Sticker	\$ 350
		Daily	Private Cart Rider	9 holes Extra Rider in Private Cart	\$ 5
		Daily	Private Cart Rider	18 holes Extra Rider in Private Cart	\$ 10
				No Show Fee for missed Tee Time	\$ 25
Tube Hill Fees	Daily		Tube Rental - per hour	Members - all ages	\$ 5
	Daily		Tube Rental - per hour	Guests - all ages	\$ 7
Lake/Marina Fees	Yearly			Marina Slip	\$ 750
	Yearly		Shoreline Slip - Owner using (1) Side		\$ 375
	Yearly		Shoreline Slip - Owner using (2) Sides		 1,125
	Daily			LCA Rental Slip	\$ 50
	Weekly			LCA Rental Slip	\$ 150
	Yearly			Boat storage, lower lot	\$ 500
	Summer (April 1-Oct 31)			Boat storage, lower lot	\$ 250
	Winter (Nov 1-Mar 31)			Boat storage, lower lot	\$ 250
	Winter (Nov 1-Mar 31)			West Marina - Dock Storage	\$ 225
	Per Season			Kayak Storage Rack Rental	\$ 50
Mowing Fees				Owner contacted LCA to schedule (planned mowing)	\$ 100
<u>-</u>				LCA not contacted and LCA mowed (unplanned)	\$ 200



Lake Carroll Association

Fee Schedule 2024

	_			2024
Pool Fees		Indoor / Outdoor General Use - Members	\$	_
		Swimming Pool Lessons (Member)	\$	50
		Swimming Pool Lessons (Non-Member)	\$	75
	Adults (18+)	Indoor / Outdoor General Use	\$	6
	Children (5-17)	Indoor / Outdoor General Use	\$	6
	Toddler (0-4)	Indoor / Outdoor General Use	\$	-
		Outdoor Pool Rental (Minimum 2 hours)	\$	300
		Additional Pool rental per hour	\$	100
		Indoor Pool Rental (Minimum 2 hours)	\$	300
		Additional Pool rental per hour	\$	100
Administrative Fees		Vehicle Decal - Guest Pass	\$	5
		Vehicle Decal - First Vehicle Free	\$	35
		Motorized Watercraft	\$	65
		Non-Motorized Watercraft	\$	5
		ATV/UTV Registration	\$	70
		Snowmobile Registration	\$	50
		Golf Cart Registration - Street Use only	\$	70
		RV/Camper Registration	\$	50
		FA Property Transfer Fee	\$	375
		Admin Doc Transfer Fee	\$	125
		Replacement decals/Membership cards	\$	25
		NICOR Natural Gas Permit Fee	\$	280
Clubhouse and Lodge		Lodge Rental (Deposit)	\$	250
		Lodge Rental (Member)	\$	500
		Lodge Rental (Sponsored)	\$	1,000
Pavilion Rental Fees		Pavilion Rental - 1/2 Day (Sunrise to 3pm or 4pm to Midnight)	\$	50
		Pavilion Rental (Full Day)	\$	100
Deer Hunting Fees	Per Season	Member	\$	55
	Per Season	Sponsored Non-Members	\$	205
	Per Season	Replacement of LCA Hunting Permit Card	\$	25